135Sigma-II servo drive
SGDH-@
Sigma-II servo drive
The ideal servo family for motion control.
Fast response, high speed, and high
accuracy.
• Online autotuning with 10 levels of rigidity
• Peak torque 300% of nominal during 3 seconds

Linear motors
400 V 300 N to 2000 N Refer to the Sigma linear motors chapter for details
Type designation
A3 30 W
50 W
100 W
200 W
400 W
750 W
A5
01
02
04
08
1.5 kW
2.0 kW
3.0 kW
5.0 kW
7.5 kW
15
20
30
50
75
1.0 kW10
11 kW1A
15 kW1E
500 W05
6.0 kW60
Blank
S Single-phase (750W/1.5kW)
Three-phase (0.5 to 55kW)
Single-phase (30 to 400W)
Sigma-II servo drive
Capacity
Model
   E:  speed, torque, position
Source voltage
   A:  230 V
   D:  400 V
      SGDH - 04 A E - S - OY
Phase
22 kW
30 kW
37 kW
45 kW
2B
3Z
3G
4E
55 kW5E
Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 136  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
Sigma-II servo drive 137

Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 149  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
150 AC  servo systems
Ordering information
Note: The symbols ABCDE... show the recommended sequence to select the components in a Sigma-II servo system
Servo motors, power & encoder cables
Note: AB Refer to the servo motors chapter for detailed motor specifications and selection
Servo drives
Symbol Specifications Model Compatible rotary servo motors A Compatible linear motors A
C 1 phase 200 VAC 30 W SGDH-A3AE-OY SGMAH-A3A@ -
50 W SGDH-A5AE-OY SGMAH-A5D@ SGLGW-30A050@
100 W SGDH-01AE-OY SGMAH-01A@, SGMPH-01A@ SGLGW-30A080@, SGLGW-40A140@
200 W SGDH-02AE-OY SGMAH-02A@, SGMPH-02A@ SGLFW-20A@, SGLFW-35A120@,
SGLGW-40A253A@,SGLGW-60A140@
400 W SGDH-04AE-OY SGMAH-04A@, SGMPH-04A@ SGLGW-40A365A@, SGLGW-60A253A@
750 W SGDH-08AE-S-OY SGMAH-08A@, SGMPH-08A@ SGLFW-35A230@, SGLFW-50A200@,
SGLGW-60A365A@
1500 W SGDH-15AE-S-OY SGMPH-15A@ SGLFW-50A380@, SGLFW-1ZA200@,
SGLGW-90A200A@
3 phase 400 VAC 0.5 kW SGDH-05DE-OY SGMGH-05D@, SGMAH-03D@, SGMPH-02D@/04D@ SGLFW-35D@
1.0 kW SGDH-10DE-OY SGMGH-09D@, SGMSH/UH-10D@, SGMAH-07D@,
SGMPH-08D@
SGLFW-50D200@, SGLTW-35D170@,
SGLTW-50D170@
1.5 kW SGDH-15DE-OY SGMGH-13D@, SGMSH/UH-15D@, SGMPH-15D@ SGLFW-50D380@, SGLFW-1ZD200@
2 kW SGDH-20DE-OY SGMGH-20D@, SGMSH-20D@ SGLFW-1ED380@,SGLTW-35D320@,
SGLTW-50D320@
3 kW SGDH-30DE-OY SGMGH-30D@, SGMSH/UH-30D@ SGLFW-1ZD380@, SGLFW-1ED560@,
SGLTW-40D400@
5 kW SGDH-50DE-OY SGMGH-44D@, SGMSH/UH-40D@, SGMSH-50D@ SGLTW-40D60@, SGLTW-80D400@
6 kW SGDH-60DE-OY SGMGH-55D@ -
7.5 kW SGDH-75DE-OY SGMGH-75D@ SGLTW-80D600@
11 kW SGDH-1ADE-OY SGMGH-1AD@ -
15 kW SGDH-1EDE-OY SGMGH-1ED@ -
22 kW SGDH-2BDE SGMBH-2BD@ -
30 kW SGDH-3ZDE SGMBH-3ZD@ -